P

) Multimode Optical Fiber Patch Cable, 6'

EFP-OM3R-LCLC-6FT

SKU: 181648

SCP EFP-OM3R-LCLC-6FT Multimode Optical Fiber Patch Cable, 6 feet in length.
Features

e 6ft/1.8m

LC/LC Duplex ZIP

SCP-EasyFiber w/Corning ClearCurve
10G Multimode OM3 50/125

OFNR UL Riser Indoor/Outdoor

Aqua Jacket

WAVE

ELECTRADOMNICH



